Filming - New Proposal			
Description		2023/24	2024/25
Commercial (includes stills)	Small crew (up to 5 people)- up to 2 hours Medium crew (6 - 9 people)- up to 2 hours Large crew (10 or more people)- up to 2 hours Small crew (up to 5 people) - per day Medium crew (6 - 9 people) - per day Large crew (10 or more people) - per day		£ 120.00 £ 210.00 POA £ 390.00 £ 600.00 POA
Charity			No charge
Students			No charge
News/educational/documentaries			No charge
Drone filming	Add-on fee		£ 60.00
Date Changes Date Changes	First change Second and subsequent changes		No charge £ 30.00
Advice			No charge
Late notice applications			No charge

Fishing permits					
Description		20	23/24	20	24/25
Fishing permits	Adult - Season	£	25.00	£	26.00
Fishing permits	Boat Permit - Season	£	36.00	£	37.00
Fishing permits	Concessions - Season	£	13.00	£	14.00
Fishing permits	Day Ticket	£	9.00	£	9.00
Fishing permits	Family Ticket - Season	£	29.00	£	30.00

Open spaces			
. Description		2023/24	2024/25
•	Administration fee		
Open spaces	Car boots	£ 50 £ 570	
Open spaces	Charity events - Free if 100% goes to charity	£ 570	00 £ 593.00 £ -
Open spaces	Commercial event	£ 1,130	
Open spaces		,	00 £ 1,175.00
Open spaces	Events ran for free or by volunteers (Walking for health/Parkrun) Fitness/Education - 1 to 1 once a week	£ 65	1.7
Open spaces	Fitness/Education - 35 + once a week	£ 350	
Open spaces Open spaces	Fitness/Education - 35+ multiple times a week	£ 550	
Open spaces	Fitness/Education - up to 15 multiple times a week	£ 350	
1	Fitness/Education - up to 15 minimple times a week	£ 350	
Open spaces Open spaces	Fitness/Education- 1 to 1, multiple times a week	£ 150	
Open spaces	Funfairs	POA	POA
1	Non - charity community event	£ 280	-
Open spaces	Other Hire of Open Space, to be confirmed on the event	POA	POA 291.00
Open spaces	Outdoor theatre	POA	POA
Open spaces	Small family event	_	-
Open spaces	Small family event	£ 100	00 £ 104.00
Faurings and fau bins	Bat detecting kit (Inc. resources and x3 detectors) £75 deposit applies	£ 14	00 £ 15.00
Equipment for hire	Per additional bat detector		00 £ 15.00 00 £ 3.00
Equipment for hire	Bug Hunting kit per day	£ 3	
Equipment for hire	Commercial Filming	POA	POA
Equipment for hire			-
Equipment for hire	Moth Hunting kit per day Pond Dipping kit per day	£ 14	
Equipment for hire	Refundable deposit for equipment	£ 14 £ 76	
Equipment for hire	Retuitable deposit for equipment	10	00 £ 79.00
Alletment Charges	Allotment Plot (with Shed) - annual charge	£ 108	00 £ 108.00
Allotment Charges Allotment Charges	Allotment Plot (with Shed) - annual charge	£ 63	
Allotment Charges	Alloutient Flot (without Stied) - allinual charge	£ 03	00 £ 63.00
Arboriculture services	AIA/ Method statements per day	Between £227 and £681	Between £236 and £708
Arboriculture services	Application to remove a Council tree per day	Between £426 and £510	Between £443 and £530
Arboriculture services	BS 5837:2012 reports per day	Between £318 and £623	Between £331 and £648
Arboriculture services	Tree risk management plans per day	Between £227 and £341	Between £236 and £355
Arboriculture services	Tree surveys per day	Between £136 and £397	Between £141 and £413
Ecological services	Preliminary Ecological Appraisal/Phase 1 habitat surveys per day	£ 170	00 £ 177.00
Ecological services Ecological services	Biodiversity offsetting	Price on Application	POA
Ecological services Ecological services	Carbon Offsetting	Price on Application	POA
Ecological services Ecological services	Ecology surveys (bats, newts, breeding birds, reptile)	Price on Application	POA
Ecological services	Environmental Impact assessments per day	Between £284 and £2270	Between £295 and £2361
Ecological services	Protected species mitigation/licensing per day	Between £284 and £2270	Between £295 and £2361
Lcological services	Trococca species minigation/necrosing per day	Detween 2204 and 22270	Detween 2293 and 22301
Landscape architecture services	Character assessments (site specific) per day	Between £340 and £510	Between £354 and £530
Landscape architecture services	Landscape design (including hard and soft works) per day	Between £397 and £681	Between £413 and £708
Landscape architecture services	Management Plans (site-specific) per day	Between £284 and £568	Between £295 and £591
Landscape architecture services	Planting plans per day	Between £340 and £510	Between £354 and £530
Landscape architecture services	Site assessment per day	Between £284 and £568	Between £295 and £591
Landscape architecture services	Visual impact assessments (site specific) per day	Between £397 and £625	Between £413 and £650
Memorial benches	Carved Bench	POA	POA
Memorial benches	Standard bench at Fleet Pond	POA	POA
		I .	ı

Open spaces			
Description		2023/24	2024/25
Memorial benches	Standard bench at Hartley Wintney	POA	POA
Other Charges	Sale of Hay Bales	£ 2.00	£ 2.00
Other Charges	Weddings (per day)	£ 1,500.00	
SANG (Suitable Alternative Natural Greenspace)	Advice on non Council SANG's Provision per day	Between £227 and £681	Between £236 and £708
SANG (Suitable Alternative Natural Greenspace)	Grampian Conditions SANG's - 24/25 tariff to be increased by 4% as agreed by Cabinet	POA	POA
	Disc (non-sent)	0.00	2 22
Street cleaning services Street cleaning services	Bins (per empty) Litter Pick (per litter pick)	£ 9.00 £ 47.00	£ 9.00 £ 49.00
Street cleaning services	Street Sweeper per hour	£ 96.00	
Education - Ranger led	Activities and walks per person - minimum 15 persons	£ 5.00	£ 5.00
Education - Ranger led	1.5 hour open space famililarity session.	£ 16.50	£ 17.00
Education - Ranger led	Presentation and talks	£12.50 per hour + £25 admin fee	£13 per hour + £26 admin fee
	Considiated in an hour For demandant or completity of annihilation	407.00	400.00
Biodiversity Advice	Specialist advice per hour. Fee dependant on complexity of application.	£ 127.00	£ 132.00

Building Control				
Description			2023/24	2024/25
Supplementary Charges	Copies of Approvals/Completion certificates		£ 50.00	
Supplementary Charges	Re-opening a closed application		£ 85.00	£ 88.00
Supplementary Charges	To research an old application		£ 85.00	£ 88.00
Supplementary Charges	Re-opening charge when an application has not been inspected for ovwe 1 year		£ 85.00	£ 88.00
Supplementary Charges	Cancellation of applications		£ 85.00	
Supplementary Charges	Part completion/phasing of works not confirmed at application stage to include letter of comfort from Local		£ 85.00	£ 88.00
Supplementary Charges	Demolition application and service of Section 81 Notice for buildingsover 50m		£ 200.00	£ 208.00
Supplementary Charges	Additional inspections required to supplement standard charge		Hourly charge	Hourly charge
Standard Charges for the Creation or Conversion to New Housing	1 dwelling	Plan Charge	£ 385.00	£ 400.00
Standard Charges for the Creation or Conversion to New Housing	1 dwelling	Inspection Charge	£ 825.00	£ 858.00
Standard Charges for the Creation or Conversion to New Housing	1 dwelling	Building Notice	£ 1,320.00	£ 1,373.00
Standard Charges for the Creation or Conversion to New Housing	1 dwelling	Regularisation	£ 1,375.00	£ 1,430.00
Standard Charges for the Creation or Conversion to New Housing	2 dwellings	Plan Charge	£ 484.00	£ 503.00
Standard Charges for the Creation or Conversion to New Housing	2 dwellings	Inspection Charge	£ 990.00	£ 1,030.00
Standard Charges for the Creation or Conversion to New Housing	2 dwellings	Building Notice	£ 1,562.00	£ 1,624.00
Standard Charges for the Creation or Conversion to New Housing	2 dwellings	Regularisation	£ 1,562.00	£ 1,624.00
Standard Charges for the Creation or Conversion to New Housing	3 dwellings	Plan Charge	£ 594.00	£ 618.00
Standard Charges for the Creation or Conversion to New Housing	3 dwellings	Inspection Charge	£ 1,155.00	£ 1,201.00
Standard Charges for the Creation or Conversion to New Housing	3 dwellings	Building Notice	£ 1,815.00	£ 1,888.00
Standard Charges for the Creation or Conversion to New Housing	3 dwellings	Regularisation	£ 1,903.00	£ 1,979.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Single storey extension floor area not exceeding 10m ²	Plan Charge	£ 275.00	£ 286.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Single storey extension floor area not exceeding 10m ²	Inspection Charge	£ 396.00	£ 412.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Single storey extension floor area not exceeding 10m ²	Building Notice	£ 671.00	£ 698.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Single storey extension floor area not exceeding 10m ²	Regularisation	£ 858.00	£ 892.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Single storey extension floor area exceeding 10m², but not exceeding 40 m²	Plan Charge	£ 275.00	£ 286.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Single storey extension floor area exceeding 10m², but not exceeding 40 m²	Inspection Charge	£ 522.00	£ 543.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Single storey extension floor area exceeding 10m², but not exceeding 40 m²	Building Notice	£ 907.50	£ 944.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Single storey extension floor area exceeding 10m², but not exceeding 40 m²	Regularisation	£ 1,155.00	£ 1,201.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Single storey extension floor area exceeding 40m², but not exceeding 100 m²	Plan Charge	£ 275.00	£ 286.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Single storey extension floor area exceeding 40m², but not exceeding 100 m²	Inspection Charge	£ 742.50	£ 772.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Single storey extension floor area exceeding 40m², but not exceeding 100 m²	Building Notice	£ 1,155.00	£ 1,201.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Single storey extension floor area exceeding 40m², but not exceeding 100 m²	Regularisation	£ 1,375.00	£ 1,430.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Two storey extension floor area not exceeding 40m ²	Plan Charge	£ 275.00	£ 286.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Two storey extension floor area not exceeding 40m ²	Inspection Charge	£ 649.00	£ 675.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Two storey extension floor area not exceeding 40m ²	Building Notice	£ 1,045.00	£ 1,087.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Two storey extension floor area not exceeding 40m ²	Regularisation	£ 1,320.00	£ 1,373.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Two storey extension to a dwelling house exceeding 40m², but not exceeding 100 m²	Plan Charge	£ 275.00	£ 286.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Two storey extension to a dwelling house exceeding 40m², but not exceeding 100 m²	Inspection Charge	£ 1,012.00	£ 1,052.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Two storey extension to a dwelling house exceeding 40m², but not exceeding 100 m²	Building Notice	£ 1,430.00	£ 1,487.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Two storey extension to a dwelling house exceeding 40m², but not exceeding 100 m²	Regularisation	£ 1,540.00	£ 1,602.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Two storey extension to a dwelling house exceeding 100m², but *not exceeding 200 m²	Plan Charge	£ 275.00	£ 286.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Two storey extension to a dwelling house exceeding 100m², but *not exceeding 200 m²	Inspection Charge	£ 1,150.00	£ 1,196.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Two storey extension to a dwelling house exceeding 100m², but *not exceeding 200 m²	Building Notice	£ 1,500.00	·
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Two storey extension to a dwelling house exceeding 100m², but *not exceeding 200 m²	Regularisation	£ 1,600.00	£ 1,664.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Loft conversion that does not include theconstruction of a dormer* Max size 60m²	Plan Charge	£ 275.00	£ 286.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Loft conversion that does not include the construction of a dormer* Max size 60m²	Inspection Charge	£ 440.00	£ 458.00

Building Control				
Description			2023/24	2024/25
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Loft conversion that does not include the construction of a dormer* Max size 60m ²	Building Notice	£ 825.00	£ 858.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Loft conversion that does not include the construction of a dormer* Max size 60m ²	Regularisation	£ 907.50	£ 944.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Loft conversion that includes the construction of a dormer *Max size 60m2	Plan Charge	£ 275.00	£ 286.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Loft conversion that includes the construction of a dormer *Max size 60m2	Inspection Charge	£ 572.00	£ 595.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Loft conversion that includes the construction of a dormer *Max size 60m2	Building Notice	£ 962.50	£ 1,001.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Loft conversion that includes the construction of a dormer *Max size 60m2	Regularisation	£ 1,210.00	£ 1,258.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Erection or extension of a non exempt attached or detached domestic garage or carport up to 100m ²	Plan Charge	£ 275.00	
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Erection or extension of a non exempt attached or detached domestic garage or carport up to 100m ²	Inspection Charge	£ 396.00	£ 412.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Erection or extension of a non exempt attached or detached domestic garage or carport up to 100m ²	Building Notice	£ 671.00	£ 698.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Erection or extension of a non exempt attached or detached domestic garage or carport up to 100m ²	Regularisation	£ 770.00	£ 801.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Conversion of a garage to a dwelling to a habitable room(s)	Plan Charge	£ 275.00	£ 286.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Conversion of a garage to a dwelling to a habitable room(s)	Inspection Charge	£ 275.00	£ 286.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Conversion of a garage to a dwelling to a habitable room(s)	Building Notice	£ 550.00	£ 572.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Conversion of a garage to a dwelling to a habitable room(s)	Regularisation	£ 792.00	£ 824.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Loft conversion over 60m2	(blank)	POA	POA
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	2 storey extension over 200m2	(blank)	POA	POA
			Included in	
			charge for an	
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	The installation of any controlled fitting or other building work ancillary to the building of an extension	Plan Charge	extension	Included in charge for an extension
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	The installation of any controlled fitting or other building work ancillary to the building of an extension	Inspection Charge	Included in ch	
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	The installation of any controlled fitting or other building work ancillary to the building of an extension	Building Notice	Included in ch	
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	The installation of any controlled fitting or other building work ancillary to the building of an extension	Regularisation	Included in ch	Included in charge for an extension
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Underpinning, less than £25,000	Plan Charge	POA	POA
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Underpinning, less than £25,000	Inspection Charge	POA	POA
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Underpinning, less than £25,000	Building Notice	POA	POA
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Underpinning, less than £25,000	Regularisation	POA	POA
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Renovation of a thermal element to a single dwelling, less than £25,000	Plan Charge	POA	POA
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Renovation of a thermal element to a single dwelling, less than £25,000	Inspection Charge	POA	POA
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Renovation of a thermal element to a single dwelling, less than £25,000	Building Notice	POA	POA
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Renovation of a thermal element to a single dwelling, less than £25,000	Regularisation	POA	POA
	**Internal alterations, installation of fittings (not electrical) and/or, structural alterations (If ancillary to the			
	building of an extension no additional charge) *Additional charges may apply where calculations are not			
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	justified by a qualified structural engineer :	(blank)		(blank)
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	** £0-£5000	Plan Charge	£ 275.00	£ 286.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	** £0-£5000	Inspection Charge	£ -	£ -
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	** £0-£5000	Building Notice	£ 302.50	£ 315.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	** £0-£5000	Regularisation	£ 385.00	£ 400.00
Demostic Entensions to a Cinale Bullium	** 05004 005 000	Dian Charry	0 075.00	000.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	** £5001 - £25 000	Plan Charge	£ 275.00	£ 286.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	** £5001 - £25 000	Inspection Charge	£ 253.00	£ 263.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	** £5001 - £25 000	Building Notice	£ 550.00	£ 572.00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	** £5001 - £25 000	Regularisation	£ 605.00	£ 629.00
Demonths Fortunal to a Charle Building	** 005 004 050 000	Disco Oleman	0 075 00	0 000 00
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	** £25 001 - £50 000	Plan Charge	£ 275.00	£ 286.00
	** 005 004 050 000	Inches and a colorest	0 000 00	
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	** £25 001 - £50 000 ** £25 001 - £50 000	Inspection Charge Building Notice	£ 363.00 £ 715.00	£ 378.00 £ 744.00

Building Control						
Description			202	3/24	2024/25	
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	** £25 001 - £50 000	Regularisation	£	742.50	£ 772.00	0
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	** £50 001 - £75000	Plan Charge		275.00	£ 286.00	0
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	** £50 001 - £75000	Inspection Charge		495.00	£ 515.00	
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	** £50 001 - £75000	Building Notice		808.50	£ 841.00	-
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	** £50 001 - £75000	Regularisation	£	852.50	£ 887.00	0
Demont's Federal and to a Claude Dellation	M's law and a section of the first section of the f	Disco Observe		405.00	470.00	
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Window replacement - up to 4	Plan Charge		165.00	£ 172.00	U
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Window replacement - up to 4	Inspection Charge	£	-	± -	
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Window replacement - up to 4	Building Notice		192.50 253.00	£ 200.00 £ 263.00	-
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Window replacement - up to 4	Regularisation	Ł.	253.00	£ 263.00	J
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Window replacement - 5-20	Plan Charge	£	275.00	£ 286.00	0
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Window replacement - 5-20	Inspection Charge	£		f -	١
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Window replacement - 5-20	Building Notice		275.00	£ 286.00	0
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Window replacement - 5-20	Regularisation		363.00	£ 378.00	
J. T. S.		J				
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Electrical work - any (other than re-wire)	Plan Charge	£	495.00	£ 515.00	0
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Electrical work - any (other than re-wire)	Inspection Charge	£	-	£ -	
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Electrical work - any (other than re-wire)	Building Notice		495.00	£ 515.00	-
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Electrical work - any (other than re-wire)	Regularisation	£	539.00	£ 561.00	0
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Electrical work - rewire or new dwelling	Plan Charge		605.00	£ 629.00	0
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Electrical work - rewire or new dwelling	Inspection Charge	£	-	£ -	
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Electrical work - rewire or new dwelling	Building Notice		605.00	£ 629.00	
Domestic Extensions to a Single Building	Electrical work - rewire or new dwelling	Regularisation	£	660.00	£ 686.00	J
ALL OTHER NON DOMESTIC WORK – ALTERATIONS	Full Plans Notice	Plan Charge	POA		POA	
ALL OTHER NON DOMESTIC WORK – ALTERATIONS	Full Plans Notice	Inspection Charge	POA		POA	
ALL OTHER NON DOMESTIC WORK - ALTERATIONS	Full Plans Notice	Building Notice	POA		POA	
ALL OTHER NON DOMESTIC WORK - ALTERATIONS	Full Plans Notice	Regularisation	POA		POA	
OTHER, NON DOMESTIC WORK - EXTENSIONS AND NEW BUILD	Full Plans Notice	Plan Charge	POA		POA	
OTHER, NON DOMESTIC WORK - EXTENSIONS AND NEW BUILD	Full Plans Notice	Inspection Charge	POA		POA	
OTHER, NON DOMESTIC WORK - EXTENSIONS AND NEW BUILD	Full Plans Notice	Building Notice	POA		POA	
OTHER, NON DOMESTIC WORK - EXTENSIONS AND NEW BUILD	Full Plans Notice	Regularisation	POA		POA	

Porking			
Parking			
Description		2023/24	2024/25
Birchayes Car Park	Evenings Monday - Sunday 6pm to 8am - Up to 30 minutes		
Birchayes Car Park Birchayes Car Park	Monday - Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 30 minutes - No return within 2 hours	£ 0.20 £ 0.20	£ 0.20 £ 0.20
Birchayes Car Park	Sundays & Bank Holidays 8am to 6pm - Up to 10 hours	£ 0.20	£ 0.20
	Evenings Monday - Sunday 6pm to 8am - Up to 14 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Birchayes Car Park Birchayes Car Park	Sundays & Bank Holidays 8am to 6pm - Up to 30 minutes	£ 1.00 £ 0.20	£ 1.00 £ 0.20
		£ 0.20 £ 2.00	
Birchayes Car Park	Monday - Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 2 hours - No return within 2 hours	£ 2.00	£ 2.00
Blackwater Community Centre	Monday to Saturday - 6pm - 8am - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Blackwater Community Centre	Monday to Saturday - 6pm to 8am Up to 14 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Blackwater Community Centre	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 8am - 6pm Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Blackwater Community Centre	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 6pm - 8am Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Blackwater Community Centre	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 6pm - 8am Up to14 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Blackwater Community Centre	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 1 hour	£ 0.70	£ 0.70
Blackwater Community Centre	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Blackwater Community Centre	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 3 hours	£ 2.10	£ 2.10
Blackwater Community Centre	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 4 hours	£ 2.80	£ 2.80
Blackwater Community Centre	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 24 hours	£ 6.00	£ 6.00
Blackwater Community Centre	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 10 hours	£ 5.00	£ 5.00
Blackwater Community Centre	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 2 hours	£ 1.40	£ 1.40
Blackwater Community Centre	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 8am - 6pm Up to 10 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Blackwater Community Centre	Sundays & Bank Holidays - Gam - Opini Op to 10 hours	1.00	1.00
Blackwater Station Approach	Monday to Saturday - 6pm - 8am - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Blackwater Station Approach	Monday to Saturday - 6pm to 8am Up to 14 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Blackwater Station Approach	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 8am - 6pm Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Blackwater Station Approach	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 6pm - 8am Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Blackwater Station Approach	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 6pm - 8am Up to14 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Blackwater Station Approach	Monday to Saturday- 8am - 6pm - Up to 2 hours	£ 1.40	£ 1.40
Blackwater Station Approach	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 1 hour	£ 0.70	£ 0.70
Blackwater Station Approach	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Blackwater Station Approach	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 3 hours	£ 2.10	£ 2.10
Blackwater Station Approach	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 4 hours	£ 2.80	£ 2.80
Blackwater Station Approach	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 24 hours	£ 6.00	£ 6.00
Blackwater Station Approach	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 8am - 6pm Up to 10 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Blackwater Station Approach	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Over 4 hours	£ 5.00	£ 5.00
Church Road & Victoria Road	Evenings Monday - Sunday 6pm to 8am - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.20	
Church Road & Victoria Road	Monday - Saturday (8am to 6pm) - Up to 10 hours	£ 7.00	£ 7.00
Church Road & Victoria Road	Monday - Saturday (8am to 6pm) - Up to 2 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Church Road & Victoria Road	Monday - Saturday (8am to 6pm) - Up to 24 hours	£ 8.00	£ 8.00
Church Road & Victoria Road	Monday - Saturday (8am to 6pm) - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.20	£ 0.20
Church Road & Victoria Road	Monday - Saturday (8am to 6pm) - Up to 4 hours	£ 2.00	£ 2.00
Church Road & Victoria Road	Sundays & Bank Holidays 8am to 6pm - Up to 10 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Church Road & Victoria Road	Evenings Monday - Sunday 6pm to 8am - Up to 14 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Church Road & Victoria Road	Sundays & Bank Holidays 8am to 6pm - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.20	£ 0.20

B 1'			
Parking			
		0000101	0004/05
Description		2023/24	2024/25
Civic Offices - Central Courtyard	Evenings Monday - Sunday 6pm - 8am - Up to 14 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Civic Offices - Central Courtyard	Evenings Monday - Sunday 6pm - 8am - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.20	£ 0.20
Civic Offices - Central Courtyard	Saturdays only - Up to 10 hours	£ 7.00	£ 7.00
Civic Offices - Central Courtyard	Saturdays only - Up to 2 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Civic Offices - Central Courtyard	Saturdays only - Up to 24 hours	£ 8.00	£ 8.00
Civic Offices - Central Courtyard	Saturdays only - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.20	£ 0.20
Civic Offices - Central Courtyard	Saturdays only - Up to 4 hours	£ 2.00	£ 2.00
Civic Offices - Central Courtyard	Sundays & Bank Holidays 8am - 6pm - Up to 10 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Civic Offices - Central Courtyard	Sundays & Bank Holidays 8am - 6pm - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.20	£ 0.20
,	Up to 30 minutes maximum duration Monday to Friday 8am - 6pm No return within 1 hour Permit Holders		
Civic Offices - Central Courtyard	Exempt	£ 0.20	£ 0.20
		0.20	0.20
Civic Offices - Staff Car Park	Evenings Monday - Sunday 6pm - 8am - Up to 14 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Civic Offices - Staff Car Park	Evenings Monday - Sunday 6pm - 8am - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.20	£ 0.20
Civic Offices - Staff Car Park	Monday - Friday 8am to 6pm Evenings	Permit holders only	Permit holders only
Civic Offices - Staff Car Park	Saturdays only - Up to 10 hours	£ 7.00	£ 7.00
Civic Offices - Staff Car Park	Saturdays only - Up to 2 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Civic Offices - Staff Car Park	Saturdays only - Up to 24 hours	£ 8.00	£ 8.00
Civic Offices - Staff Car Park	Saturdays only - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.20	£ 0.20
Civic Offices - Staff Car Park	Saturdays only - Up to 4 hours	£ 2.00	£ 2.00
Civic Offices - Staff Car Park	Sundays & Bank Holidays 8am - 6pm - Up to 10 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Civic Offices - Staff Car Park	Sundays & Bank Holidays 8am - 6pm - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.20	£ 0.20
Civic Offices - Staff Cal Fair	Sundays & Bank Holidays bann - opin - op to 30 minutes	0.20	£ 0.20
Flagship & Admiral House	Saturday Evenings only 6pm - 8am - Up to 14 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Flagship & Admiral House	Saturday Evenings only 6pm - 8am - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.20	£ 0.20
Flagship & Admiral House	Saturday only 8am - 6pm - Up to 10 hours	£ 7.00	£ 7.00
Flagship & Admiral House	Saturday only 8am - 6pm - Up to 2 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Flagship & Admiral House	Saturday only 8am - 6pm - Up to 24 hours	£ 8.00	£ 8.00
Flagship & Admiral House	Saturday only 8am - 6pm - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.00	£ 0.20
Flagship & Admiral House	Saturday only 8am - 6pm - Up to 4 hours	£ 2.00	£ 2.00
Flagship & Auhiliai House		2.00	2.00
Gurkha Square - Closed Saturday 8am - 6nm for Fleet M	6pm to 8am Evenings Monday - Thursday & Saturday to Sunday - Up to 14 hours	£ 2.00	£ 2.00
	6pm to 8am Evenings Monday - Thursday & Saturday to Sunday - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.20	£ 0.20
Gurkha Square - Closed Saturday 8am - 6pm for Fleet M		£ 0.20	£ 0.20
Gurkha Square - Closed Saturday 8am - 6pm for Fleet M		£ 0.20 £ 2.00	£ 0.20
	Monday - Friday 8am - 6pm - Up to 2 hours - no return within 2 hours	£ 2.00 £ 1.00	£ 2.00 £ 1.00
	Monday - Friday 8am - 6pm - Up to 30 minutes - no return within 2 hours	£ 0.20	£ 0.20
Gurkha Square - Closed Saturday 8am - 6pm for Fleet M			
Gurkha Square - Closed Saturday 8am - 6pm for Fleet N		£ 1.00 £ 0.20	£ 1.00 £ 0.20
Gurkiia Square - Closed Saturday baili - opm for Fleet i	Suridays & Barik Holidays Odiff - Optil - Optil 30 milliotes	£ 0.20	£ 0.20
Hartley Wintney	Monday to Saturday - 6pm - 8am - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Hartley Wintney	Monday to Saturday - 6pm to 8am Up to 14 hours	£ 0.33	£ 0.35
	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 8am - 6pm Up to 30 minutes	£ 1.00 £ 0.35	
Hartley Wintney			
Hartley Wintney	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 8am - 6pm Up 10 hours		£ 1.00
Hartley Wintney	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 6pm - 8am Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35

Parking			
Description		2023/24	2024/25
Hartley Wintney	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 6pm - 8am Up to14 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Hartley Wintney	Monday to Saturday- 8am - 6pm - Up to 2 hours	£ 1.40	£ 1.40
Hartley Wintney	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 1 hour	£ 0.70	£ 0.70
Hartley Wintney	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Hartley Wintney	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 3 hours	£ 2.10	£ 2.10
Hartley Wintney	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 4 hours	£ 2.80	£ 2.80
Hartley Wintney	Monday to Saturday- 8am - 6pm - Up to 10 hours	£ 4.00	£ 4.00
Hartley Wintney	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 24 hours	£ 5.00	£ 5.00
Hook	Monday to Saturday - Up to 24 hours	£ 5.00	£ 5.00
Hook	Monday to Saturday - 6pm - 8am - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Hook	Monday to Saturday - 6pm to 8am Up to 14 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Hook	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 8am - 6pm Up 10 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Hook	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 6pm - 8am Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Hook	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 6pm - 8am Up to14 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Hook	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm -Up to 10 hours	£ 4.00	£ 4.00
Hook	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 2 hour (free vend)	£ -	£ -
Hook	Monday to Saturday- 8am - 6pm - Up to 2 hours	£ 1.40	£ 1.40
Hook	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 1 hour	£ 0.70	£ 0.70
Hook	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Hook	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 3 hours	£ 2.10	£ 2.10
Hook	Monday to Saturday - 8am - 6pm - Up to 4 hours	£ 2.80	£ 2.80
Odiham	Monday to Saturday 8am - 6pm - Up to 10 hours	£ 4.00	£ 4.00
Odiham	Monday to Saturday - Up to 24 hours	£ 5.00	£ 5.00
Odiham	Monday to Saturday 8am - 6pm - Up to 1 hour	£ 0.70	£ 0.70
Odiham	Monday to Saturday 8am - 6pm - Up to 2 hours	£ 1.40	£ 1.40
Odiham	Monday to Saturday 8am - 6pm - Up to 3 hours	£ 2.10	£ 2.10
Odiham	Monday to Saturday 8am - 6pm - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Odiham	Monday to Saturday 8am - 6pm - Up to 4 hours	£ 2.80	£ 2.80
Odiham	Monday to Saturday - 6pm - 8am - Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Odiham	Monday to Saturday - 6pm to 8am Up to 14 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Odiham	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 8am - 6pm Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Odiham	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 8am - 6pm Up 10 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Odiham	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 6pm - 8am Up to 30 minutes	£ 0.35	£ 0.35
Odiham	Sundays & Bank Holidays - 6pm - 8am Up to14 hours	£ 1.00	£ 1.00
Occasion Tital and a Bland and the	Mandanta Friday, F. daya, Angual	250.00	750.00
Season Tickets - Blackwater	Monday to Friday - 5 days - Annual	£ 750.00	
Season Tickets - Blackwater	Monday to Friday - 5 days - Calendar month	£ 80.00	£ 80.00
Season Tickets - Blackwater	Monday to Friday - 5 days - Quarter	£ 225.00	£ 225.00
Season Tickets - Blackwater	Monday to Friday - 5 days - Weekly	£ 21.00	£ 21.00
Season Tickets - Blackwater	Monday to Saturday - 6 days - Annual	£ 900.00	
Season Tickets - Blackwater	Monday to Saturday - 6 days - Calendar month	£ 96.00	
Season Tickets - Blackwater	Monday to Saturday - 6 days - Quarter	£ 270.00	£ 270.00
Season Tickets - Blackwater	Monday to Saturday - 6 days - Weekly	£ 26.00	£ 26.00

Parking			
Description		2023/24	2024/25
Season Tickets - Church Road & Victoria Road	5 day charge	£ 30.00	
Season Tickets - Church Road & Victoria Road	6 day charge	£ 36.00	£ 36.00
Season Tickets - Church Road & Victoria Road	7 day charge	£ 38.00	£ 38.00
Season Tickets - Church Road & Victoria Road	Annual - 5 day	£ 900.00	£ 900.00
Season Tickets - Church Road & Victoria Road	Annual - 6 day	£ 1,080.00	£ 1,080.00
Season Tickets - Church Road & Victoria Road	Annual - 7 day	£ 1,125.00	£ 1,125.00
Season Tickets - Church Road & Victoria Road	Monthly - 5 day	£ 104.00	£ 104.00
Season Tickets - Church Road & Victoria Road	Monthly - 6 day	£ 125.00	£ 125.00
Season Tickets - Church Road & Victoria Road	Monthly - 7 day	£ 130.00	£ 130.00
Season Tickets - Church Road & Victoria Road	Quarter - 5 day	£ 264.00	£ 264.00
Season Tickets - Church Road & Victoria Road	Quarter - 6 day	£ 317.00	£ 317.00
Season Tickets - Church Road & Victoria Road	Quarter - 7 day	£ 330.00	£ 330.00
	·		
Season Tickets - Hook & Hartley Wintney	Monday to Friday - 5 days - Annual	£ 550.00	£ 550.00
Season Tickets - Hook & Hartley Wintney	Monday to Friday - 5 days - Calendar month	£ 72.00	£ 72.00
Season Tickets - Hook & Hartley Wintney	Monday to Friday - 5 days - Quarter	£ 204.00	£ 204.00
Season Tickets - Hook & Hartley Wintney	Monday to Friday - 5 days - Weekly	£ 19.00	£ 19.00
Season Tickets - Hook & Hartley Wintney	Monday to Saturday - 6 days - Annual	£ 660.00	£ 660.00
Season Tickets - Hook & Hartley Wintney	Monday to Saturday - 6 days - Calendar month	£ 86.00	£ 86.00
Season Tickets - Hook & Hartley Wintney	Monday to Saturday - 6 days - Quarter	£ 245.00	£ 245.00
Season Tickets - Hook & Hartley Wintney	Monday to Saturday - 6 days - Weekly	£ 23.00	£ 23.00
		2 20.00	20.00
Season Tickets - Odiham	Monday to Friday - 5 days - Annual	£ 550.00	£ 550.00
Season Tickets - Odiham	Monday to Friday - 5 days - Calendar month	£ 72.00	
Season Tickets - Odiham	Monday to Friday - 5 days - Quarter	£ 204.00	
Season Tickets - Odiham	Monday to Friday - 5 days - Weekly	£ 19.00	£ 19.00
Season Tickets - Odiham	Monday to Saturday - 6 days - Annual	£ 660.00	£ 660.00
Season Tickets - Odiham	Monday to Saturday - 6 days - Calendar month	£ 86.00	£ 86.00
Season Tickets - Odiham	Monday to Saturday - 6 days - Quarter	£ 245.00	£ 245.00
Season Tickets - Odiham	Monday to Saturday - 6 days - Weekly	£ 23.00	£ 23.00
Journal Communi	monay to Catalagy C days Troomy	20.00	20.00

Communications			
Description		2023/24	2024/25
Hart news advertising fees per edition	Eighth internal page	£ 284.00	£ 295.00
Hart news advertising fees per edition	Full internal page	£ 1,742.00	£1,812.00
Hart news advertising fees per edition	Full page outside back cover	£ 2,178.00	£2,265.00
Hart news advertising fees per edition	Half Internal Page	£ 944.00	£ 982.00
Hart news advertising fees per edition	Quarter internal page - Landscape	£ 548.00	£ 570.00
Hart news advertising fees per edition	Quarter internal page - Portrait	£ 548.00	£ 570.00

Mobile homes, caravans, camping						
Description		20	23/24	20	24/25	
Mobile homes, caravans, camping	Initial site licence application	£	377.00	£	392.00	
Mobile homes, caravans, camping	Annual inspection per pitch	£	5.00	£	5.00	
Mobile homes, caravans, camping	Transfer of licence	£	188.00	£	196.00	
Mobile homes, caravans, camping	Deposit of site rules	£	69.00	£	72.00	
Mobile homes, caravans, camping	Fit and proper person test for site managers	£	269.00	£	280.00	

Licences for houses in multiple occupation						
Description		2	023/24	2024/25		
Licences for houses in multiple occupation	Licence for 5 persons	£	802.00	£ 834.00		
Licences for houses in multiple occupation	Licence 6-10 persons	£	1,007.00	£1,047.00		
Licences for houses in multiple occupation	Licence 11-15 persons	£	1,206.00	£1,254.00		
Licences for houses in multiple occupation	Licence 6-20 persons	£	1,405.00	£1,461.00		
Licences for houses in multiple occupation	Licence 21+ persons	£	1,603.00	£1,667.00		
Licences for houses in multiple occupation	HMO licence variations	£	-	£ -		
Licences for houses in multiple occupation	Licence renewal for 5 persons	£	616.00	£ 641.00		
Licences for houses in multiple occupation	Licence renewal 6-10 persons	£	774.00	£ 805.00		
Licences for houses in multiple occupation	Licence renewal 11-15 persons	£	927.00	£ 964.00		
Licences for houses in multiple occupation	Licence renewal 16-20 persons	£	1,079.00	£1,122.00		
Licences for houses in multiple occupation	Licence renewal 21+ persons	£	1,232.00	£1,281.00		

Pre-application environmental enquirie	es .				
Description		202	3/24	2024	4/25
Householder enquiry	Dealing with written enquiries	£	54.00	£ 5	6.00
Householder enquiry	1-hour appointment in the offices	£	54.00	£ 5	6.00
Householder enquiry	30-minute appointment on site	£	54.00	£ 5	6.00
Non-householder enquiry	Dealing with written enquiries	£	79.00	£ 8	2.00
Non-householder enquiry	1-hour appointment in the offices	£	57.00	£ 5	9.00
Non-householder enquiry	45-minute appointment on site	£	79.00	£ 8	2.00
Commercial enquiry/large-scale/ major application	Dealing with written enquiries	£	108.00	£ 11	2.00
Commercial enquiry/large-scale/ major application	1-hour appointment in the offices	£	108.00	£ 11	2.00
Commercial enquiry/large-scale/ major application	1-hour appointment on site	£	108.00	£ 11	2.00
Commercial enquiry/large-scale/ major application	Additional detailed specialist advice is charged at an hourly rate of:	£	113.00	£ 11	8.00

Scrap Metal Dealers					
Description		20	23/24	20	24/25
Scrap Metal Dealers	Three-year Site Licence	£	446.00	£	464.00
Scrap Metal Dealers	Three-year Collectors Licence	£	399.00	£	415.00
Scrap Metal Dealers	Variation of a licence	£	130.00	£	135.00
Scrap Metal Dealers	Replacement licence - site	£	40.00	£	42.00
Scrap Metal Dealers	Replacement licence - collector	£	62.00	£	64.00

Animal Activities			
Description		2023/24	2024/25
•	Boarding of animals; cats, dogs, home boarding and day care (under 20 licensed animals) - licence variation and		
Fees for small Business	extra activity fee	£ 143.00	£ 149.00
Fees for small Business	Breeding of dogs (up to 3 licenced dogs) - additional costs	£ 30.00	£ 31.00
Fees for small Business	Hiring of horses for riding of instruction (under 20 horses) - additional costs	£ 30.00	£ 31.00
Fees for small Business	Hiring of horses for riding of instruction (under 20 horses) - licence variation and extra additional activity	£ 143.00	£ 149.00
Fees for small Business	Hiring of horses for riding of instruction (under 20 horses) - licence variation only	£ 143.00	£ 149.00
Fees for small Business	Boarding of animals; cats, dogs, home boarding and day care (under 20 licensed animals) - application fee and granting the licence	£ 286.00	£ 297.00
Fees for small Business	Boarding of animals; cats, dogs, home boarding and day care (under 20 licensed animals) - additional costs	£ -	£ -
		£315 plus veterinary	
Fees for small Business		costs. price per	£328 plus veterinary costs.
	Hiring of horses for riding of instruction (under 20 horses) - application fee and granting the licence	inspection	price per inspection
	7 11	£315 plus veterinary	
Fees for small Business		costs. price per	£328 plus veterinary costs.
	Breeding of dogs (up to 3 licenced dogs) - application fee and granting the licence	inspection	price per inspection
Fees for small Business	Breeding of dogs (up to 3 licenced dogs) - licence variation and extra additional activity	£ 143.00	£ 149.00
Fees for small Business	Breeding of dogs (up to 3 licenced dogs) - licence variation only	£ 143.00	£ 149.00
Fees for large business	Boarding of animals; cats, dogs, home boarding and day care and commercial pet shops (over 20 licensed animals) - licence variation	£ 143.00	£ 149.00
Fees for large business	Hiring of horses for riding of instruction (over 20 horses) - licence variation and extra additional activity	£ 143.00	£ 149.00
Fees for large business	Hiring of horses for riding of instruction (over 20 horses) - licence variation only	£ 143.00	£ 149.00
	Boarding of animals; cats, dogs, home boarding and day care and commercial pet shops (over 20 licensed animals)		
Fees for large business	- application fee and granting the licence	£ 399.00	£ 415.00
_ , , , ,	Boarding of animals; cats, dogs, home boarding and day care and commercial pet shops (over 20 licensed animals)		
Fees for large business	- additional costs	£ -	£ -
	Boarding of animals; cats, dogs, home boarding and day care and commercial pet shops (over 20 licensed animals)		
Fees for large business	- licence variation and extra additional activity	£ 143.00	£ 149.00
		£428 plus veterinary	
Fees for large business		costs price per	£445 plus veterinary costs
_	Hiring of horses for riding of instruction (over 20 horses) - application fee and granting the licence	inspection	price per inspection
Fees for large business	Hiring of horses for riding of instruction (over 20 horses) - additional costs	£ 30.00	£ 31.00
		£428 plus veterinary	
Fees for large business		costs price per	£445 plus veterinary costs
	Breeding of dogs (over 3 licensed dogs) - application fee and granting the licence	inspection	price per inspection
Fees for large business	Breeding of dogs (over 3 licensed dogs) - additional costs	£ 30.00	£ 31.00
Fees for large business	Breeding of dogs (over 3 licensed dogs) - licence variation and extra additional activity	£ 143.00	£ 149.00
Fees for large business	Breeding of dogs (over 3 licensed dogs) - licence variation only	£ 143.00	£ 149.00
Fees for large business	Keeping or training animals for exhibition (3-year licence) - application fee and granting the licence	£ 399.00	£ 415.00
Fees for large business	Keeping or training animals for exhibition (3-year licence) - additional costs	£ -	£ -
Fees for large business	Keeping or training animals for exhibition (3-year licence) - licence variation and extra additional activity	£ 143.00	£ 149.00
Fees for large business	Keeping or training animals for exhibition (3-year licence) - licence variation only	£ 143.00	£ 149.00

Animal Activities			
Description		2023/24	2024/25
Fees for large business	Dangerous wild animals - application fee and granting the licence	£428 plus veterinary costs price per inspection	£445 plus veterinary costs price per inspection
Fees for large business	Dangerous wild animals - additional costs	£ 30.00	£ 31.00
Fees for large business	Dangerous wild animals - licence variation and extra additional activity	£ 143.00	£ 149.00

DRAFT BUDGET 2024/2025 SALES, FEES CHARGES APPENDIX 4

Food hygiene					
Description		202	23/24	20	24/25
Food hygiene	Re-rating Fee	£	193.00	£	201.00

Private water sup	oplies - risk assessment <u>Maximum fee</u>		
Description		2023/24*	2024/25
Drinking Water Sampling Drinking Water Sampling	Sampling visit Analysis of samples	£ 81.00 Set externally and will be added to the charge	£ 84.0 Set externally and will be adde to the charge
Private water supplies	Risk assessment (for each assessment) Sampling (for each visit) Investigation (for each investigation) Granting an authorisation (for each authorisation) No fee is payable where a sample is taken and analysed solely to confirm or clarify the results of the analysis of a previous sample.		£ 500.00 £ 100.00 £ 100.00 £ 100.00
Analysing a sample Analysing a sample Analysing a sample	taken under regulation 10 (for parameters referred to in paragraph (1)(a) to (e) of that regulation) Sample analysis-reg 10 taken during audit monitoring and monitoring under regulation 11		£ 25.00 £ 100.00 £ 500.00

^{*2023/24} fees had a different structure, so not directly comparable.

Tattooing and special treatments				
Description		202	3/24	2024/25
Tattooing and special treatments	Premises licence	£	227.00	£ 236.00
Tattooing and special treatments	Personal licence	£	227.00	£ 236.00

Contaminated Land					
Description		20	023/24	20	24/25
Contaminated Land	Single Resident Properties	£	114.00	£	119.00
Contaminated Land	Multiple Resident Properties	£	200.00	£	208.00
Contaminated Land	Commercial Properties	£	200.00	£	208.00
Contaminated Land	List of Part B, EPA Processes	£	103.00	£	107.00

Domestic properties (up to 4 visits) Odent Control Domestic properties (up to 4 visits) - Benefit discounted fee Domestic properties (where the infestation is not controlled after initial 4 visits - price per visit) Domestic properties (where the infestation is not controlled after initial 4 visits - price per visit) - Benefit discounted fee Domestic properties (where the infestation is not controlled after initial 4 visits - price per visit) - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties - up to 3 bedrooms Domestic Properties - up to 3 bedrooms - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties - up to 3 bedrooms - Benefit discounted fee	Rodent Control					
Domestic properties (up to 4 visits) - Benefit discounted fee Domestic properties (where the infestation is not controlled after initial 4 visits - price per visit) Domestic properties (where the infestation is not controlled after initial 4 visits - price per visit) Domestic properties (where the infestation is not controlled after initial 4 visits - price per visit) - Benefit discounted fee Vasp's Nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit dis	Description		20	23/24	20	24/25
Domestic properties (where the infestation is not controlled after initial 4 visits - price per visit) Domestic properties (where the infestation is not controlled after initial 4 visits - price per visit) - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional room fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional room fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional room fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional room fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional room fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional room fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional room fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional room fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additi	Rodent Control	Domestic properties (up to 4 visits)	£	80.00	£	83.00
Domestic properties (where the infestation is not controlled after initial 4 visits - price per visit) - Benefit discounted fee £ 13.00 £ 14.0 Lasp's Nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest - Benefit discounted fee £ 50.00 £ 52.0 £ 48.0 Lasp's Nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee £ 32.00 £ 33.0 Lasects (other than wasps and bedbugs) Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - up to 3 bedrooms Lasects (other than wasps and bedbugs) Lase	Rodent Control	Domestic properties (up to 4 visits) - Benefit discounted fee	£	32.00	£	33.00
discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Solution of the state of the	Rodent Control	Domestic properties (where the infestation is not controlled after initial 4 visits - price per visit)	£	25.00	£	26.00
Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in scho		Domestic properties (where the infestation is not controlled after initial 4 visits - price per visit) - Benefit				
Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit	Rodent Control	discounted fee	£	13.00	£	14.00
Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Benefit						
Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - B	Wasp's Nest	Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest	£	74.00	£	77.00
Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee £ 32.00 £ 33.0 Insects (other than wasps and bedbugs) Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - up to 3 bedrooms Insects (other than wasps and bedbugs) Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - up to 3 bedrooms - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - up to 3 bedrooms - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee	Wasp's Nest	Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Single nest - Benefit discounted fee	£	50.00	£	52.00
Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - up to 3 bedrooms Insects (other than wasps and bedbugs) Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - up to 3 bedrooms - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - up to 3 bedrooms - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee	Wasp's Nest	Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Abortive wasps' nest	£	46.00	£	48.00
Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - up to 3 bedrooms Insects (other than wasps and bedbugs) Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - up to 3 bedrooms - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - up to 3 bedrooms - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee						
Insects (other than wasps and bedbugs) Insects (other tha	Wasp's Nest	Domestic Properties, or in schools and public spaces - Each additional nest - Benefit discounted fee	£	32.00	£	33.00
Insects (other than wasps and bedbugs) Insects (other tha						
Insects (other than wasps and bedbugs) Insects (other than wasps and bedbugs) Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - up to 3 bedrooms - Benefit discounted fee £ 63.00 £ 66.0 £ 32.00 £ 33.0 Edbugs Domestic properties - up to 3 bedrooms					1	
Insects (other than wasps and bedbugs) Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee £ 32.00 £ 33.0 Edbugs Domestic properties - up to 3 bedrooms	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •					33.00
edbugs Domestic properties - up to 3 bedrooms £ 152.00 £ 158.0						66.00
	Insects (other than wasps and bedbugs)	Insects, fleas and cockroaches in Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit discounted fee	£	32.00	£	33.00
	D !!	Demostis was esting the 2 hadrons		450.00		450.00
edbugs Domestic properties - additional footh fee £ 32.00 £ 33.0	•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	£			
	•		£			
	Bedbugs					
edbugs Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit Fees £ 32.00 £ 33.0	Bedbugs	Domestic properties - additional room fee - Benefit Fees	£	32.00	£	33.00

Lost Dogs					
Description		202	23/24	202	24/25
Seizure	Prescribed amount - only payable for the lifespan of that particular dog or in the event of multiple dogs being owned, for a period not exceeding ten years.	£	25.00	£	25.00
Seizure	Administration fee	£	10.00	£	10.00
Kennelling Charges Kennelling Charges Kennelling Charges	1st Day - not to kennels 1st Day - Whether or not overnight Subsequent Days	£ £	42.00 83.00 19.00	£	44.00 86.00 20.00
Charges to parishes for Dog Warden	Hourly rate	£	34.00	£	35.00
Micro chipping Micro chipping Micro chipping Micro chipping	1st Dog Subsequent Dog Benefits Claimants - 1st Dog Benefits Claimants - Subsequent Dog	Refer to vets Refer to vets Refer to vets Refer to vets		Refe	r to vets r to vets r to vets r to vets

Sex establishments					
Description		20	023/24	2024/	25
Sex establishments	Sex Establishments (initial)	£	6,532.00	£ 6,793	.00
Sex establishments	Sex Establishments (renewal)	£	4,937.00	£ 5,134	.00
Sex establishments	Sex establishments Transfer	£	1,301.00	£ 1,353	.00
Sex establishments	Sex Establishments variation	£	1,301.00	£ 1,353	.00

Street trading consent				
Description			2023/24	2024/25
Street trading consent	Annual Street Trading Consents - New	£	886.00	£ 921.00
Street trading consent	Annual Street Trading Consents - Renewal	£	564.30	£ 587.00
Street trading consent	Seasonal trader (Christmas Trees)	£	284.00	£ 295.00

Diamaia a Comica a			
Planning Services			
Description		2022/24	2024/25
Description		2023/24	2024/25
Householder Pre-application advice	Written enquiries (no appointment) up to maximum of 2 hours	£ 251.00	
Householder Pre-application advice	Written enquiries (no appointment) additional hour	£ 125.00	
Householder Pre-application advice	Written enquiries with 30 min appointment (Council Offices)	£ 310.00	
Householder Pre-application advice	Written enquiries with 30 min appointment (on site)	£ 370.00) £ 385.00
Householder Pre-application advice	Other advice	POA	POA
Non- Householder Pre-application advice	For proposals up to 50 dwellings or floorspace of up to 3,750m ²	25% of the equivalent Planning Application Fee plus VAT	25% of the equivalent Planning Application Fee plus VAT
Non- Householder Pre-application advice	For proposals over 50 dwellings or over 3,750m² or an Initial meeting (High Level strategic advice/introductory	POA	DO.4
	meeting before formal-pre-application advice is sought)	POA	POA
Specialist Advice - listed building, conservation area, trees	Written enquiries (no appointment) up to maximum of 2 hours	£ 277.00) £ 288.00
Specialist Advice - listed building, conservation area, trees	Written enquiries (no appointment) additional hour	£ 139.00	
Specialist Advice - listed building, conservation area, trees	Written enquiries with 30 min appointment (Council Offices)	£ 343.00	
Specialist Advice - listed building, conservation area, trees	Written enquiries with 30 min appointment (on site)	£ 416.00	
Specialist Advice - listed building, conservation area, trees	Listed building epair advice	£ 416.00	
Specialist Advice - listed building, conservation area, trees	Other advice	POA	POA
postanot / a vico notou bunanig, concorvation arou, a coc			
Research of Planning History	Per hour	£ 125.00	£ 130.00
January Control of the Control of th			
Do I Need Planning Permission Enquiries	Householder proposal	£ 73.00) £ 76.00
Do I Need Planning Permission Enquiries	Non-householder	£ 165.00) £ 172.00
Do I Need Planning Permission Enquiries	Additional hours	£ 139.00	
Officer Hourly rate	Head of Service	£ 215.00	£ 224.00
Officer Hourly rate	Planning Services Manager	£ 185.00) £ 192.00
Officer Hourly rate	Planning Team Leader	£ 156.00	£ 162.00
Officer Hourly rate	Principle Planner	£ 139.00	
Officer Hourly rate	Urban Design	£ 139.00	
Officer Hourly rate	Heritage Officer	£ 127.00	
Officer Hourly rate	Senior Planner	£ 127.00	
Officer Hourly rate	Planner	£ 116.00	
Officer Hourly rate	Other Specialist advice	£ 127.00	
Officer Hourly rate	Project Manager/Admin	£ 116.00	
The state of the s		110.00	121.00

Policy Fees					
Description		202	23/24	20	24/25
Policy Fees	District-wide policies map (A3 in size) and 43 inset maps	£	55.00	£	57.00
Policy Fees	Hart Local Plan (Strategy and Sites) April 2020 (written statement only)	£	55.00	£	57.00
Policy Fees	Policies Map – individual maps (A3 size)	£	6.00	£	6.00
Policy Fees	Saved Policies document (May 2020)	£	33.00	£	34.00
Policy Fees	Self & Custom Build Housebuilding Register - Joining fee for Part 1 of the register (Individual)	£	83.00	£	86.00
Policy Fees	Self & Custom Build Housebuilding Register - Joining fee for Part 1 of the register (Association)	£	138.00	£	144.00
Policy Fees	Self & Custom Build Housebuilding Register - Joining fee for Part 2 of the register (Individual)	£	83.00	£	86.00
Policy Fees	Self & Custom Build Housebuilding Register - Joining fee for Part 2 of the register (Association)	£	138.00	£	144.00
Policy Fees	Self & Custom Build Housebuilding Register - Annual fee for Part 1 of the register (Individual)	£	33.00	£	34.00
Policy Fees	Self & Custom Build Housebuilding Register - Annual fee for Part 1 of the register (Association)	£	33.00	£	34.00
Policy Fees	Self & Custom Build Housebuilding Register - Annual fee for Part 2 of the register (Individual)	£	-	£	-
Policy Fees	Self & Custom Build Housebuilding Register - Annual fee for Part 2 of the register (Association)	£	-	£	-

Room hire					
Description		20	23/24	20	24/25
Hiring of Council Accommodation Charges	Committee Room 1 Daytime to 6pm (per hour)	£	34.00	£	37.00
Hiring of Council Accommodation Charges	Committee Room 1 Evening (per hour)	£	34.00	£	44.00
Hiring of Council Accommodation Charges	Committee Room 2 Daytime to 6pm (per hour)	£	34.00	£	37.00
Hiring of Council Accommodation Charges	Committee Room 2 Evening (per hour)	£	34.00	£	44.00
Hiring of Council Accommodation Charges	Council Chamber Daytime to 6pm (per hour)	£	68.00	£	73.00
Hiring of Council Accommodation Charges	Council Chamber Evening (per hour)	£	68.00	£	87.00
Hiring of Council Accommodation Charges	Ground Floor Meeting Room 4 Daytime to 6pm (per hour)	£	27.00	£	29.00
Hiring of Council Accommodation Charges	Ground Floor Meeting Room 4 Evening (per hour)	£	27.00	£	35.00
Hiring of Council Accommodation Charges	Ground Floor Meeting Rooms 1, 2 & 3 Daytime to 6pm (per hour)	£	14.00	£	15.00
Hiring of Council Accommodation Charges	Ground Floor Meeting Rooms 1, 2 & 3 Evening (per hour)	£	14.00	£	18.00
Hiring of Council Accommodation Charges	Committee Room 3 Daytime to 6pm (per hour)	£	27.00	£	29.00
Hiring of Council Accommodation Charges	Committee Room 3 Evening (per hour)	£	27.00	£	35.00

Pavement licence					
Description		20	23/24	2024	/25
	Annual Tables and Chairs				
Pavement licence	Licence	£	247.50	£ 257	.00
Pavement licence	Pavement Licence *	£	100.00	£ 100	.00

^{*} only valid until Sep 24

Temporary event notice fees					
Description		202	3/24	20	24/25
Temporary event notice fees	Application for copy of Temporary Event Notice on theft, loss etc of temporary event notice	£	10.50	£	11.00
Temporary event notice fees	Temporary Event Notices	£	21.00	£	22.00

Road Closure					
Description		20	23/24	2024/2	25
Road Closure	Where the event is organised by a non profit making organisation, but there is a commercial element	£	330.00	£ 343.	.00
Road Closure	Profit-making event	£	2,090.00	£ 2,174.	.00

Land charges only search - LLC1					
Description		20	23/24	20	24/25
Land charges only search - LLC1	Electronic (in accordance with rule 16)	£	57.00	£	59.00
Land charges only search - LLC1	In any other case	£	63.00	£	66.00
Land charges only search - LLC1	Additional parcel of land (waive additional parcel fee for separate garages or parking spaces)	£	29.00	£	30.00
Standard search and enquiry fee – CON29R					
Electronic (NLIS and TM Searches, Local Authority Emailed Direct)	In any other case	£	144.00	£	150.00
Standard search and enquiry fee – CON29R					
Electronic (NLIS and TM Searches, Local Authority Emailed Direct)	Non-NLIS and TM Searches	£	110.00	£	114.00
Standard search and enquiry fee – LLC1					
Electronic (NLIS and TM searches, local authority emailed direct) Standard search and enquiry fee – LLC1	In any other case	£	183.00	£	190.00
Electronic (NLIS and TM searches, local authority emailed direct)	Non-NLIS and TM Searches	£	149.00	£	155.00
Question-specific searches	Admin fee (when CON290 submitted without CON29 or LLC1)	£	18.00	£	19.00
Question-specific searches	Optional enquiries (others) (submitted without a standard search)	£	39.00	£	41.00
Question-specific searches	Optional enquiry questions (others) (submitted with a standard search)	£	25.00	£	26.00
Question-specific searches	Optional enquiry questions 4, 21 or 22 (submitted with a standard search)	£	25.00	£	26.00
Question-specific searches	Optional enquiry questions 4, 21 or 22 (submitted without a standard search)	£	43.00	£	45.00
Question-specific searches	Additional question	£	55.00	£	57.00

Waste					
Description		2023/	24	20	24/25
New and replacement bins	140 litre refuse bin - new properties	£	55.00	£	57.00
New and replacement bins	240 litre refuse bin - new properties	£	79.00	£	82.00
New and replacement bins	140 litre recycling bin - new properties	£	40.00	£	42.00
New and replacement bins	240 litre recycling bin - new properties	£	40.00	£	42.00
New and replacement bins	140 litre refuse bin - replacement for existing properties	£	46.00	£	48.00
New and replacement bins	240 litre refuse bin - replacement for existing properties	£	46.00	£	48.00
New and replacement bins	140 litre recycling bin - replacement for existing properties	£	40.00	£	40.00
New and replacement bins	240 litre recycling bin - replacement for existing properties	£	40.00	£	40.00
New and replacement bins	Glass crate	No charge		No	charge
New and replacement bins	Glass 140 litre bin	£	40.00	£	42.00
New and replacement bins	Eurobins	POA		PC)A
New and replacement bins	240 litre garden waste bin - subscription required see prices below	£	40.00	£	42.00
New and replacement bins	140 litre garden waste bin - subscription required see prices below	£	40.00	£	42.00
Garden Waste collection annual subscription	concessionary rate for small wheelie bin (140 litres)	£	29.00	£	29.00
Garden Waste collection annual subscription	concessionary rate for large wheelie bin (240 litres)	£	54.00	£	54.00
Garden Waste collection annual subscription	Subscription - small wheelie bin (140 litres)	£	55.00	£	55.00
Garden Waste collection annual subscription	Subscription - large wheelie bin (240 litres)	£	80.00	£	80.00
Bulky Waste Collection	1 Item	£	45.00	£	47.00
Bulky Waste Collection	2 Items	£	58.00	£	60.00
Bulky Waste Collection	3 Items	£	70.00	£	73.00
Bulky Waste Collection	4 Items	£	80.00	£	83.00
Bulky Waste Collection	5 Items	£	107.00	£	111.00
Bulky Waste Collection	6 Items	£	133.00	£	138.00
Bulky Waste Collection	7 Items	£	147.00	£	153.00
Bulky Waste Collection	8 Items	£	168.00	£	175.00